Florida Department of Health

County Health Department
Contact Information for Submitting
Home Health Agency, Nurse Registry, Hospice and Home Medical Equipment Provider
Comprehensive Emergency Management Plans

PLEASE VERIFY THAT YOUR PLAN WAS RECEIVED BY CHD
(As of April 30, 2009)

ALACHUA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-334-7900
224 S. E. 24th Street
Gainesville, FL 32641

Paul Myers@doh.state.fl.us

BAKER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 904-259-6291
480 W. Lowder Street
Macclenny, FL 32063-2607

Eugene Ripper@doh.state.fl.us

BAY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-872-4720
597 West Eleventh Street
Panama City, FL 32401

Richard Davis2@doh.state.fl.us

BRADFORD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 904-964-7732
1801 N. Temple Avenue
Starke, FL 32091

Winifred Holland@doh.state.fl.us

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 321-454-7111
2575 N. Courtenay Parkway
Merritt Island, FL 32953-4147

Sandra_Rappel@doh.state.fl.us.

BROWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 954-467-4700
780 S.W. 24th Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315-2643

Adam Yanckowitz@doh.state.fl.us.




CALHOUN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-674-5645
19611 SR 20 West
Blountstown, FL 32424-1815

LisaG Taylor@doh.state.fl.us

CHARLOTTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 941-639-1181
514 East Grace Street
Punta Gorda, FL 33950-6198

John Trawick@doh.state.fl.us

CITRUS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Reagional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Gofview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

10.

CLAY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line:_904-284-6340

Post Office Box 578 (32043-0578)
1305 Idlewild Avenue

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Connie Wolfe@doh.state.fl.us

11.

COLLIER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 239-252-8200

Post Office Box 429 (34106-0429)

3301 Tamiami Trail East, Building H, Room 203
Naples, FL 34112

Kathleen Marr@doh.state.fl.us

12.

COLUMBIA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-758-1066
217 NE Franklin Street
Lake City, FL 32055

Hugh Giebeig@doh.state.fl.us

13.

DESOTO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 863-993-4601
34 South Baldwin Avenue
Arcadia, FL 34266

Mellisa Sanders@doh.state.fl.us

14.

DIXIE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-498-1360
149 NE 241 Street
Cross City, FL 32628

Sable Bolling@doh.state.fl.us




15.

DUVAL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Telephone: 904-253-1026
515 West Sixth Street
Jacksonville, FL 32206

Kathy Barnett@doh.state.fl.us

16.

ESCAMBIA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main # (850) 595-6500
1295 West Fairfield Drive

Pensacola, FL 32501
Charlotte Mccorvey@doh.state.fl.us

17.

FLAGLER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-437-7350
301 South Lemon Street
Post Office Box 847
Bunnell, FL 32110

Patrick Johnson@doh.state.fl.us

18.

FRANKLIN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-653-2111
139 Twelfth Street
Apalachicola, FL 32320

Wesley Tice@doh.state.fl.us

19.

GADSDEN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-875-7200
278 LaSalle LeFalle Drive
Quincy, FL 32353

Marlon Hunter@doh.state.fl.us

20.

GILCHRIST COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-463-3120
119 N.E. First Street
Trenton, FL 32693

Jana Land@doh.state.fl.us

21.

GLADES COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 863-946-0707

Post Office Box 489 (33471-0489)
998 Highway 27 SW

Moore Haven, FL 33471

Robert Kosiba@doh.state.fl.us

22.

GULF COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-227-1276
2475 Garrison Avenue
Port St. Joe, FL 32456

Doris Youngs@doh.state.fl.us




23.

HAMILTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-792-1414

Post Office Box 267 (32052-0267)
209 Southeast Central Avenue
Jasper, FL 32052

Hugh Giebeig@doh.state.fl.us

24,

HARDEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

25.

HENDRY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 863-674-4056
1140 Pratt Boulevard

Post Office Box 70 (33975)
LaBelle, FL 33935

Brenda Barnes@doh.state.fl.us

26.

HERNANDO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

27.

HIGHLANDS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 863-386-6040
7205 South George Boulevard
Sebring, FL 33875-5847

Linda Hendrixson@doh.state.fl.us

28.

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

29.

HOLMES COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-547-8500

Post Office Box 337 (32425-0337)
603 Scenic Circle

Bonifay, FL 32425-3060

Karen Johnson3@doh.state.fl.us

30.

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 772-794-7400
1900 27th Street
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3383

Valerie Risher@doh.state.fl.us




31.

JACKSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-526-2412

Post Office Box 310 (32447-0310)
3045 Fourth Street

Marianna, FL 32447

Linda Allen@doh.state.fl.us

32.

JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-342-0170
1255 W. Washington Street
Monticello, FL 32344

Kim Barnhill@doh.state.fl.us.

33.

LAFAYETTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-294-1321
P.O. Box 1806 (32066-1806)
140 SW Virginia Circle
Mayo, FL 32066

Robin Pearson@doh.state.fl.us

34.

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-589-6424
16140 US Highway 441
Eustis, FL 32726

Pam Steinke@doh.state.fl.us

35.

LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Main Line: 239-332-9511

3920 Michigan Avenue

Ft. Myers, FL 33916

Judith HartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us

36.

LEON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-606-8150
P.O. Box 2745 (32316-2745)
2965 Municipal Way
Tallahassee, FL 32304-3800

Homer Rice@doh.state.fl.us.

37.

LEVY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-486-5300

Post Office Box 40 (32621-0040)
66 West Main Street

Bronson, FL 32621

Elizabeth Powers@doh.state.fl.us

38.

LIBERTY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-643-2415
12832 NW Central Avenue
Bristol, FL 32321

LisaG Taylor@doh.state.fl.us




39.

MADISON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-973-5000
800 Third Street
Madison, FL 32340

Sonvya Longfellow@doh.state.fl.us.

40.

MANATEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 941-748-0747
410 Sixth Avenue, East
Bradenton, FL 34208

John Burns@doh.state.fl.us

41.

MARION COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 352-629-0137
Post Office Box 2408 (34478-2408)
Ocala, FL 34478

Theresa Clavier@doh.state.fl.us

42.

MARTIN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 772-221-4000
3441 SE Willoughby Boulevard
Stuart, FL 34994

Robert Washam@doh.state.fl.us

43.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 786-845-0226 or 786-845-0178
8175 NW 12" St., Suite 301
Miami, Florida 33126

MyraC Markowski@doh.state.fl.us

Fees are:

Initial Review of Plans
$48.00

Update or Revisions of Plans
$24.00

44,

MONROE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 305-853-1907
50 High Point Road
Suite 104

Tavernier, FL 33070

Freda Vaughn@doh.state.fl.us

45.

NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 904-548-1800

Post Office Box 517 (32035-0517)
30 South 4th Street

Fernandina Beach, FL 32035

Ellen Miller@doh.state.fl.us

46.

OKALOOSA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-833-9240
221 Hospital Drive, Northeast
Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548-5066

Elaine Bieber@doh.state.fl.us




47.

OKEECHOBEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 863-462-5760

Post Office Box 1879 (34973-1879)
1728 N.W. 9th Avenue
Okeechobee, FL 34972

Vickie Elkins@doh.state.fl.us

48.

ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 407-858-1400
604 Courtland Street, Suite 200
Orlando, FL 32804

Craig Smith@doh.state.fl.us

49.

OSCEOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 407-343-2016

P.O. Box 450309 (34745-0309)
1875 Boggy Creek Road
Kissimmee, FL 34745

osceola health@doh.state.fl.us

50.

PALM BEACH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 561-840-4500

Post Office Box 29 (33402-0029)
826 Evernia Street

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Alfred Grasso@doh.state.fl.us

51.

PASCO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

52.

PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, Fl 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

53.

POLK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FL 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

54.

PUTNAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-326-3200
2801 Kennedy Street
Palatka, FL 32177-4100

randall karle@doh.state.fl.us




55.

SANTA ROSA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-983-5200

Post Office Box 929 (32572-0929)
5527 Stewart Street

Milton, FL 32570

Andy Anderson@doh.state.fl.us

56.

SARASOTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 941-861-2900

Post Office Box 2658 (34230-2658)
2200 Ringling Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34237

Tammi_ Poswiatowsky@doh.state.fl.us

57.

SEMINOLE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 407-665-3200
400 West Airport Boulevard
Sanford, FL 32773

Mike Napier@doh.state.fl.us

58.

ST. JOHNS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 904-825-5055
1955 US 1 South, Suite 100
St. Augustine, FL 32086

Diana Coyle@doh.state.fl.us

59.

ST. LUCIE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 772-462-3800
5150 NW Milner Drive
Port St. Lucie, FL 34983

Virginia_Lindell@doh.state.fl.us

60.

SUMTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Regional CEMP Reviewer

Main Line: 863-519-7900
1290 Golfview Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room 325
Bartow, FI 33830-6740

Luke Wood@doh.state.fl.us

61.

SUWANNEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-362-2708

Post Office Drawer 6030 (32064-6030)
915 Nobles Ferry Road

Live Oak, FL 32064

Wanda Crowe@doh.state.fl.us

62.

TAYLOR COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-584-5087
1215 Peacock Avenue
Perry, FL 32347-2117

Joanie Cruce@doh.state.fl.us




63.

UNION COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-496-3211
495 East Main Street
Lake Butler, FL 32054-1731

Winifred Holland@doh.state.fl.us

64.

VOLUSIA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 386-274-0828
1845 Holsonback Drive
Daytona Beach, FL 32117

Vincent Soto@doh.state.fl.us

65.

WAKULLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-926-3591
48 Oak Street
Crawfordville, FL 32327-2090

Jody Smith@doh.state.fl.us

66.

WALTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-892-8015
493 North 9th Street
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433-9401

Lewis |baugh@doh.state.fl.us

67.

WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Main Line: 850-638-6240

Post Office Box 648 (32428-0648)
1338 South Boulevard

Chipley, FL 32428-2208

Radwan Sabbagh@doh.state.fl.us




